/]

(

o] | ekplatsgrossist
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM e p O SgrOSSIS en .Se LM KOO4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN M.Rebase 05.07.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play Centre PAULA

.5 Tiptiptap OU

(1} - . ou Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .

-IX%P TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 1 OF 23




safety area

7661

7396

I
L Q Q
5 S Q
0 g} 9
© -
1
= = (- B \ A
\. 1500
O
1500 @ o 3 &
— — S ) ~<
SN
L T 19
s> | 2000 _
< S g &
b S >
= O 1
1 < Py i —
N Q )
5 3 O
- 4161 _

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM KOO4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 05.07.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre PAULA
Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

A Tiptiptap™

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic Ad

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 2 OF 23




foundation

7661

1

850_, 850

1

Y

850

1441

7396

-3
|U
o

\
31

)
LB_‘L@B_Ql

2812

676

==
85

o OF -2
O @

1962

850_| 1152 _

[}

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM KOO4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 05.07.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre PAULA
Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

A Tiptiptap™

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 3 OF 23




N

A

n—/\ 1

]
ﬂ- . I~ 8 ° o
~ s o N 0
. B xm i o
| il —11 Y * [ Y
- 4161 J - 4396 _
C
I \\
D . @ . -
CL sl
i | ekplafsgrossist
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM e p O Sg rOSSIS e n .Se LM KOO4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 05.07.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play Centre PAULA
.5 Tiptiptap OU
(13 - H ou Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
-IX%P TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:65 SHEET 4 OF 23




1D

75301 Harjumaa

1'B
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
NO. :
1 |post 28x928x1200 laminated wood 4
2 |panel 750x600 plywood |
3 |panel 750x600 plywood 1
4 |counting rings painted steel, PE plastic 2
5 |roof triangle panel plywood 2
6 [roof panel 250x760 plywood 1
7 |roof panel 950x745 plywood 1
8 [|table with fixings plywood, PE plastic 1
9 |platform laminated wood, metal 1
suso e | Lekplatsgrossisten.se | T a0
APPVD | - | Play Centre PAULA
‘5 Tip’ripTTop %U
" = = J \% i9, MATERIAL:
-Ig; Tiptiptap® jui cievik kas void, wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:25

SHEET 5 OF 23




A ground
fe)
2 o
- - - A A
o
\ o
N
2 concrete
Y
b o
b e
b
b
1
i
it
il Y
@300
! PART NUMBER
1 |metal ground fixing L_600
2 |screw DIN7504K 5,5x50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

A Tiptiptap™

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM KOO4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 05.07.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Cenfre PAULA
F Tiptiotap OU connecting metal ground fixing to post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 6 OF 23




A ground
fe)
2 o
- - - A A
o
\ o
N
2 concrete
Y
b o
b e
b
b
1
i
it
il Y
@300
! PART NUMBER
1 |metal ground fixing L_600
2 |screw DIN7504K 5,5x50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

A Tiptiptap™

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM KOO4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 05.07.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Cenfre PAULA
F Tiptiotap OU connecting metal ground fixing to post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:8

SHEET7 OF 23




post
(1)

i~ ground
o) o
ol 0
2 I Y
\\¢= / - - T I
N[| el -
2 2 concrete
Y
= N S
b O
B
™
B Y
| — -
@300
O
! PART NUMBER
1 |metal ground fixing L_600
2 |screw DIN7504K 5,5x50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM KOO4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 05.07.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Cenfre PAULA
F Tiptiotap OU connecting metal ground fixing to post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

A Tiptiptap™

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 8 OF 23




| ——=

.
N

-

ground

3 2 4

50

]

/%K concrete
3 ‘2 M4

200

500

PART NUMBER

1 |screw DIN7504K 5,5x50

2 |nut cover M6
3 |nut cover cap Mé
4 |metal ground fixing L_600

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM KOO4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 05.07.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD ) Play Centre PAULA
Tiptiptap OU connecting metal ground fixing to post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

A Tiptiptap™

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 9 OF 23




post A\_

N7 PART NUMBER
1 |bolt DIN603 M10x100
2 |nut cover M12
3 |washer M10
4  |nut DIN985 M10
5 |nut cover cap M12
6 |bolt DIN603 M10x60
7 |bolt DIN603 M10x80
8 |wood screw 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMKOO4

DRAWN M.Rebase

05.07.2016

APPV'D

AP

A Tiptiptap®”

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre PAULA
connecting platform to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 10 OF 23




7¢ 6{ 5 4

@

M

\pos’r

panel

ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 |corner 48x60

bolt DIN603 M10x100

bolt DIN603 M10x35

nut cover M12

washer M10

nut DIN985 M10

NN | A WIN

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMKOO4

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

M.Rebase

05.07.2016

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre PAULA

A Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

connecting panel to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 11 OF 23




0

pos’r\A

.I.
Os \/\(\R

w
-1
N

@ @

N7 PART NUMBER
1 |beam 25x770
rnng
nut cover M12
washer M10

polt DIN931 M10x100

nut cover cap M12

N[OOI~ OWIN

woodscrew 5 x 40

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMKOO4

DRAWN

M.Rebase

05.07.2016

APPV'D

A Tiptiptap®

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre PAULA

connecting counting rings to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:9

SHEET 12 OF 23




ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 [fixing friangle

table plate

nut cover M8

bolt DIN933 M8x40

nut cover cap M8

Nl O~ W

metal screw DIN7991 M8x50

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM KOO4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 05.07.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play Centre PAULA
Tiptiptap OU connecting table set to post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

A Tiptiptap™

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 13 OF 23




ITEM

NO. PART NUMBER
1 |roof friangle panel
2 roof panel 950x760
3 [roof panel 950x745
4 |plastic corner
5 |nut cover M8
6 |bolt DIN933 M8x40
7 |nut cover cap M8
8 |bolt DIN603 M10x120
9 |nut cover M12
10 |washer M10
11 |nut DIN985 M10
12 |nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMKOO4

DRAWN

M.Rebase

05.07.2016

APPV'D]

)
TP
T

Tiptiptap®”

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,
JUri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre PAULA

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 14 OF 23



ITEM

NO. PART NUMBER

1 |woodscrew 4,5x 50

woodscrew 4,5x 70

wood screw 6 x 90

side board 45x195x2955

sandbox triangle panel

geotextile

NN WIDN

nail 2,5x20

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMKOO4

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

M.Rebase

05.07.2016

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre PAULA

A Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:35

SHEET 15 OF 23




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMKOO4

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  M.Rebase 05.07.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre PAULA
‘5 Tiptiptap OU
T 1 - ou Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -
TX;’P TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:25

SHEET 16 OF 23




ITEM

Z
O

PART NUMBER

post 98x928x1500

platform

panel 750x750

captain wheel

guardrail @ 25x770

slide side panels with fixings

slide h_550

counting rings

ramp

ol V| N|o oM WIN—

stairs

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

Lekplatsgrossisten.se LMKO04

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN M.Rebase

05.07.2016

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre PAULA

AP

A Tiptiptap®”

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30

SHEET 17 OF 23




ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

1 |bolt DIN603 M10x100

nut cover M12

washer M10

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M12

bolt DIN603 M10x60

NN O W|DN

wood screw 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMKOO4

DRAWN M.Rebase

05.07.2016

APPV'D

AP

A Tiptiptap®”

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre PAULA
connecting platform to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 18 OF 23




DETAIL A

@& SCALE 1:5
\ 5 ITEM PART NUMBER
3

NO.

pbolt DIN603 M8x30
polt DIN603 M8x50
nut cover M8
nut DIN985 M8
nut cover cap M8
polt DIN603 M10x50
nut cover M12
washer M10
nut DIN985 M10
nut cover cap M12
11 |corner 58x30
12 |metal screw DIN 7380 M8x16
13 |screw 4,8x40

ground fixing

5~ooo\no\cn4>wr\>~

owensons aeenierss | | akolat ist PARTNUMBER / DG NO:
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM eKkplarsgrossisien.se LMKOO0O4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN|  M.Rebase 05.07.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play Centre PAULA

\p Tiptiptap OU connecting slide to platform

%, = = ouU Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: A
-IX%P TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | scaE 2 SHEET 19 OF 23




//® ~ post
’ 1 VX/' T /
7 /@
6
-
[’ ]
9 8 VAN pos‘l’
] '/
@
o .l Q
,
G
G
\ » / ]
M PART NUMBER
1 |slide side panel 125x600
2 |slide side panel fixing 40x100
3 [slide side panel fixing 40x135
4 |guardrail @ 25x770
5 |bolt DIN603 M10x35
6 |nut cover M12
7 |washer M10
8 |[nut DIN985 M10
9 |nut cover cap M12
10 |bolt DIN603 M10x100
11 |bolt DIN931 M10x100
12 |bolt DIN603 M8x35
13 |nut cover M8
14 |nut DIN985 M8
15 |nut cover cap M8
16 |screw DIN7996 6x60
e senmes || ekplatsgrossisten.se | ™ 0
proves — | Play Centre PAULA
‘5 Tiptiptap OU connecting slide side panel to post
A . = (] Veet i9, MATERIAL:
-?r"DP Ti ptlptapOU J0ri g|eeven<?|rar2;§ vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
AP 7530] HorijOO WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12 SHEET 20 OF 23




stairs barrier /

I

/

NO. PART NUMBER

1 |wood screw 6 x 90

nut cover M12

washer M10

wood screw DIN571 10x80

nut cover cap M12

bolt DIN603 M10x30

NN O~ WIN

domed cap nut DINT1587 M10

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMKOO4

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN M.Rebase

05.07.2016

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre PAULA

AP

A Tiptiptap®”

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

connecting stairs to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 21 OF 23




i

\ground

fixing

A
platform
B
C
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |bolt DIN603 M10x60
post 2 |washer M10
3 |domed cap nut DIN1587 M10
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: . PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
reasiviis) Lekplatsgrossisten.se LMKOO4
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 05.07.2016 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play Centre PAULA
‘p Tiptiptap OU connecting ramp to platform
1, = H ou Veet i9, MATERIAL:
-IX;,P Ti ptlptap J0ri o|§veik,o.[\%'e vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 22 OF 23



panel
-v/\_/ T~
| ,:g/]
|| SIE —
©

oy

ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

| bolt DIN603 M10x%20

disk @58

disk @58 with flange

captain wheel

nut cover M12

washer M10

nut DIN985 M10

DNV B WIN

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

Lekplatsgrossisten.se

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMKOO4

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

M.Rebase

05.07.2016

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre PAULA

A Tiptiptap®

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

75301 Harjumaa

connecting captain wheel to panel

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 23 OF 23




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet5
	Drawing View7

	Sheet6
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9

	Sheet7
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30

	Sheet8
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32

	Sheet9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11

	Sheet10
	Drawing View19

	Sheet11
	Drawing View13

	Sheet12
	Drawing View14

	Sheet13
	Drawing View15

	Sheet14
	Drawing View16

	Sheet15
	Drawing View18

	Sheet16
	Drawing View20

	Sheet17
	Drawing View21

	Sheet18
	Drawing View22

	Sheet19
	Drawing View24
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet20
	Drawing View23

	Sheet21
	Drawing View26

	Sheet22
	Drawing View27

	Sheet23
	Drawing View28


